

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RAYMOND BAUGH,
Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO.: SC04-21
LOWER CASE NO.: 2D02-2758

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

On Discretionary Review from the
Second District Court of Appeal:
Certified Question of Public Importance

J. Marion Moorman
Public Defender
Tenth Judicial Circuit
Polk County Courthouse
P.O. Box 9000 Drawer PD
Bartow, Florida 33831

James T. Miller
Special Assistant Public Defender

Florida Bar No. 0293679

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ii

Statement of the Case and Facts 2

Argument 3

 I. IF A CHILD VICTIM OF SEXUAL ABUSE TOTALLY REPUDIATES
 HER OUT-OF-COURT STATEMENTS AT TRIAL, AND THE
 PROSECUTION ADDUCES NO EYEWITNESSES OR PHYSICAL
 EVIDENCE OF ABUSE, MUST THE TRIAL COURT GRANT A
 JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL EVEN IN THE FACE OF OTHER
 EVIDENCE CORROBORATING THE OUT-OF-COURT STATEMENTS AND
 THE DICTATES OF THE CONFRONTATION CLAUSE? 3

 A. Admissibility of pretrial hearsay statements in
 light of recantation at trial 3

 B. There was insufficient corroborative evidence to
 constitute proof beyond a reasonable doubt 4

Conclusion 9

Certificate of Service 9

Certification of Typeface Compliance 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
<u>Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services v. M.B.,</u> 701 So.2d 1155 (Fla. 1997)	4
<u>State v. Green,</u> 667 So.2d 756 (Fla. 1995)	5,8
OTHER	PAGE
Section 90.803(23), Florida Statutes	3,4
